
GROWTH MODEL WORKING GROUP MEMBERS 
(6/14/10) 

 
 
ISBE 
Joyce Zurkowski 
Connie Wise 
Linda Tomlinson 
Susie Morrison 
Legal Representation: (Wilma Vanscyoc)  
 
Organizations 
Illinois Advisory Council on Bilingual Education: 
Ms Carmen Acevedo 
3124 Venard Road 
Downers Grove, IL 50616 
Dsmace4@att.net 
630-258-4555(c) 
630-968-4555(h) 
 
Illinois Principal’s Association 
Dr. Ellen Cwick(pronounced Swick), Principal 
Vernon Hills High School 
145 north Lakeview Parkway 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 
Cwick.e@district128.org 
847- 932-2043 
 
Illinois Federation of Teachers 
Ms. Amy Alsop 
IFT Union Professional Development Director 
Illinois Federation of Teachers Metro-East Administrative Offices 
Four Executive Drive 
Fairview Hts, Il 62220 
618-624-4373 
aalsop@ift-aft.org 
 
Illinois State Advisory Council on the Education of Children with Disabilities 
Ms. Susy Woods, M.A.  
Visiting Director, ODS 
Office of Disability Services 
One University Plaza, HRB 87 
Springfield, Illinois 62703 
217-638-8411(c) 
217-206-6666(w) 
Swood06s@uis.edu 
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Illinois Community College Board 
Ms. Malinda Aiello 
Director of Academic Affairs 
401 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL  62701-1711 
217-524-5503 
Malinda.aiello@illinois.gov 
 
Illinois Board of Higher Education 
Ms. Debbie Meisner-Bertauski 
431 East Adams, 2nd Floor 
Springfield, IL 62701 
217-557-7347 
Meisner-bertauski@ibhe.org 
IBHE Back-up Rep ~ Michael Afolayan 
217-557-7348 
afolayan@ibhe.org 
 
Illinois Association of School Administrators 
Mr. Mark Doan, Supt. 
Farmington Central CU #265 
212 North Lightfoot Road 
Farmington, IL  61531 
309-245-1000 
mdoan@dist265.com 
 
IAASE 
Dr. Kathlene Shank 
Professor and Chair, Dept of Special Education 
Eastern Illinois University 
600 Lincoln Avenue 
Charleston, IL  61920 
217-581-5315 
ksshank@eiu.edu 
 
Illinois Education Association 
Robin Ehrhart, Research Specialist 
3440 Liberty Drive 
Springfield, IL  62704 
217-321-2330 
Robin.ehrhart@ieanea.org 
 
Colleen Legge 
Superintendent 
Kankakee SD 111 
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240 Warren Avenue 
Kankakee, IL 60901 
815/933-0779 
colleen-legge@ksd111.org 
 
Mark Mitrovich 
Superintendent 
Naperville CUSD 203 
203 W. Hillside Road 
Naperville, IL  60540-6589 
mmitrovich@naperville203.org 
 
Ms. Amy Nowell 
Office of Performance Management 
Chicago Public Schools 299 
16th Floor 
125 South Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60603 
amnowell@cps.k12.il.us 
 
Mr. John Byrne 
Superintendent 
Community High School 218 
10701 South Kilpatrick Avenue 
Oak Lawn, IL  60453 
708/424-2000, ext 2500 
john.byrne@chsd218.org 
 
 
Other 
Dr. Laura Cresap 
Assistant Superintendent 
Mahomet-Seymour School District #3 
101 North Division Street 
PO Box 229 
Mahomet, Illinois 61853 
217-586-4995 (w) 
lcresap@ms.k12.il.us 
 
Dr. Robert Grimm 
Assistant Superintendent for Personnel 
Township High School District 211 
1750 South Roselle road 
Palatine, Illinois  60067-7379 
847-755-6618 
rgrimm@d211.org 
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Joseph J. Matula, Ph.D. 
10642 Ridgewood Drive 
Palos Park, IL  60464 
708-361-6964 
j-matula@govst.edu 
Assistant Professor 
Governors State University 
Alternate email: jmatula@comcast.net 
 
Richard “Jamie” Craven 
Rochelle Township High School 
1401 Flagg Road 
Rochelle, IL 61068 
jcraven@rths.rochelle.net 
 
Alternate: Travis McGuire 
  Principal 
  Rochelle Township High School 
  1401 Flagg Road 
  Rochelle, IL 61068 
  tmcguire@rths.rochelle.net 
 
Alternate: Dr. Elizabeth Freeman 
  Curriculum Director 
  Rochelle Township High School 
  1401 Flagg Road 
  Rochelle, IL 61068 
  lfreeman@rths.rochelle.net 
 
Technical Advisors 
Richard Hill, Ph.D. 
National Center for the Improvement of Educational Assessment, Inc. 
P.O. Box 351 
Dover, NH 03821-0351 
603-516-7900 
rhill@nciea.org 
 
Michael Kolen, Ph.D. 
Professor 
University of Iowa 
7 Penn Circle 
Iowa City, IA 52242-1529 
319-335-6429 
michael-kolen@uiowa.edu 
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